Maine law.
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AOTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY THE 

EX1'RA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLA1'URE, 1853, 

A}(D THE 

THIRTY -THIRD LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF NIAINE, 

1854. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

~ttntudn : 
WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1854. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

S TAT E '0 F M A I N E . 

EXTRA SESSION, 1853. 



PUBLIC LANDS.-JOIIN BRIDGES.-DANIEL DOLLOFF.-LAWS. 

Chapter 83. 
Resolve suspending the sale of the public lands. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby dil'ected 
to suspend all sales of land, excepting such as is lotted for 
settlement, or may hereafter be lotted for settlement, and only 
empowered to sell such quantities as may be required and 
purchased for actual settlement. 

[Approved September 28, 1863.] 

Chaptel' 84:. 
Resol-ve in fa-vot of John Bridge9. 

Resolved, That there be paid to John Bridges, a member of 
the senate, fifteen dollars on account of expenses incurred for 
sickness while attending the special session of the legislature. 

[Approved September 28, 1863.] 

Cbaptel' SO. 
Resolve in favor of Daniel Dolloff. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treaslH'y to Daniel 
Dolloff thirty dollars seventy·five cents, it being' for expenses 
incurred by him on account of sickness while attending as 
member of the house of representatives during the session of 
the legislature which adjourned March thirty-first, eighteen 
hundred and fifty.tln'ee, in addition to the sum hel'etofOl'e 
allowed him. 

[Approved Septembel' 28, 1853.] 

Chaptel" SG. 
Resolve additional to the resolves now in force for the' promulgation of the laws of 

the state. 

Resolved, That all Ii Resolves for the promulgation of the 
laws of the st.ate" be suspended, so far as relates to the publi­
cation and distribution of the laws and resolves of a public 
nature, passed at the present session of the legislature} and 
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OHAP. 87. 

PAY' ROLL-ROUSE. 

that said laws and resolves be published in the Augusta Age 
and Kennebec Journal; Eastern Argus, Portland Advertiser, 
and Portland Inquirer; Saco Democrat and Saco Union; Nor­
way Advertiser and Oxford Democrat; Northern Tribune and 
the Democrat; Belfast Signal and Republican Journal; People's 
Press and Skowhegan Olarion; Dover Observer; Farmington 
Cln'onicle; Bangor Mercury and Bangor Democrat; Ellsworth 
Freeman and the Herald; and Calais Advertiser and Machias 
Union, at a price not exceeding six dollars to each of the above 
named journals. 

[ApproYed September 28, 1853.] 

PAY ROLL of the membel'S of the house of representatives of the 
extra session of the thirty-second legislature, at the session held at 
Augusta, commencing on the twentieth day of September, and 
ending on the thirtieth day of September, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and fifty-three. 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

,,; -
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~-------------~------ --- ------
York, George Bowden, 125 10 $45 00 
Kennebunkpo:rt, Edmund CUl'l'iel', Jr., 90 10 38 00 
Saco, Abl'aham Cuttei.·, 80 10 36 00 
vVaterbol'ough, Potter Hahtilton, 100 10 40 00 
Eliot, George A. Hamlllond, 115 10 43 00 
Wells, Nason M. Hatch, 100 10 40 00 
Limington, James Vi. Joy, 90 10 38 00 
Pal'sonsfield, JOh!l Kezar, 105 10 41 00 
Sanford, Charles O. Lord, 120 10 44 00 
Buxton, James MOl'ton, 90 10 38 00 
Acton, Joshua Ramsdell, 120 10 44 00 
Kittery, Edward D. Saffc)l'd, 115 10 43 00 
Biddeford, Joseph Staples, 2d, 85 10 37 00 
Berwick, Samuel Stillings, 110 10 42 00 
Kennebunk) Joseph Titcomb, 90 10 38 00 
Bollis, James "\Yal'l'en) 90 10 38 00 

----
$645 00 


